Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2021-61

AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH FOR PROPERTY ASSESSMENT COMPUTER SERVICES

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey has mandated the use of MODIV Property Assessment Computer System for all New Jersey Municipalities; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Monmouth, in conjunction with the County Board of Taxation, is offering the County's MOD IV property Assessment Computer System services to the municipalities; and,

WHEREAS, on December 13, 2011, the Township Committee adopted Resolution #11-60 which authorized the execution of a Shared Services Agreement with the County of Monmouth for this system to be approved for the first of January 2012 through December 31, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, a Shared Service Agreement has been proposed to continue this service, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq.; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Township of Shrewsbury to enter into such an Agreement; and,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, that the agreement entitled "Agreement Between the County of Monmouth and the Township of Shrewsbury for MODIV Property Assessment Computer Services", a copy of which is on file in the office of the Municipal Clerk be and are hereby from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2031; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOSLVED, that the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute said contract agreement; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the County of Monmouth with copies of the executed agreement, the Tax Assessor and Chief Financial Officer.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice			X			
	X					
Jennings		X	X			
_						
Puhak			X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on May 18, 2021.

Pamela Howard, RMC , CMR Municipal Clerk Glenwood Puhak Mayor